Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)
20. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 24

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1708.00 1 595 Master Pici Jenna Fitzpatrick 297.50 Jenna Fitzpatrick
$1342.00 2 580 BetShesa Playmate Garrell Reilly 289.00 Preston Williams
$1037.00 3 985 Boonafide Royalty Teresa Fisher 288.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
$732.00 4 330 Travalinonmoonshine Sadie Grant 287.00 Paulette/Marvin Teixeira
$549.00 5 984 Wood U Just Do It Jayson (JJ) Fisher 285.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
$427.00 6 876 HerTime Francesca Lord 284.00 Francesca Lord
$76.25 7T 825 Chicaroo Sam Jordyn Hall 283.50 Jordyn Hall
$76.25 7T 619 Scrub Oak LaDona Emmons 283.50 LaDona Emmons
$76.25 7T 582 Smooth Santanna Paul Wilinski 283.50 Paul Wilinski
$76.25 7T 885 Tony Tony Montana Samantha Biller 283.50 Ward Ranch
11T 628 CR Lookin Cat Rachel Kozak 282.50 Rachel Kozak
11T 801 Reys Yer Shorts Morgan Rogers 282.50 Morgan Rogers
13 721 Dollar Rey Giacomo Mattioli 281.00 Coal Creek Ranch
14 679 Ima Real Cool Dude Megan Eckert 280.00 Megan Eckert
15 720 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 279.00 Coal Creek Ranch
16 697 Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo 278.50 Nicole Donahoo
17 762 Pepto And Jac Garrell Reilly 278.00 Preston Williams
18 814 WR This Cats A Champ Ty Fowler 275.50 Ty Or Melissa Fowler
19 400 Light And Sassy Shelly Franklin 275.00 Shelly Franklin
20 643 DT Hickorys Shakira Andrea Pasek 274.50 Andrea Pasek
21 719 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 273.50 Coal Creek Ranch
22 583 Brothers Belledancer Paul Wilinski 269.50 Paul Wilinski
23 735 Catzby Jamie Roberts 147.00 Jim & Linda Schrack
24 293 Napa Cat Murray Thompson 125.50 Murray Thompson

21. CRCHA CNPB: Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 11

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 595 Master Pici Jenna Fitzpatrick 297.50 Jenna Fitzpatrick
2 667 PG Rapid Fire Hailey Hansen 286.00 Michelle Hansen
3T 619 Scrub Oak LaDona Emmons 283.50 LaDona Emmons
3T 582 Smooth Santanna Paul Wilinski 283.50 Paul Wilinski
5 628 CR Lookin Cat Rachel Kozak 282.50 Rachel Kozak
6 721 Dollar Rey Giacomo Mattioli 281.00 Coal Creek Ranch
7 679 Ima Real Cool Dude Megan Eckert 280.00 Megan Eckert
8 720 SJRAIITime Cash Giacomo Mattioli 279.00 Coal Creek Ranch
9 719 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 273.50 Coal Creek Ranch
10 583 Brothers Belledancer Paul Wilinski 269.50 Paul Wilinski
11 862 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tricia Gilson 253.50 Tracer Gilson

22. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 21

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$406.00 1 985 Boonafide Royalty Teresa Fisher 288.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
$319.00 2 330 Travalinonmoonshine Sadie Grant 287.00 Paulette/Marvin Teixeira
$246.50 3 693 RJBoon Docs Catherine Deel 285.50 Catherine Deel
$174.00 4 876 HerTime Francesca Lord 284.00 Francesca Lord
$101.50 5T 825 Chicaroo Sam Jordyn Hall 283.50 Jordyn Hall
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Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)

Scrub Oak

Smooth Santanna
Reys Yer Shorts
Dollar Rey

Ima Real Cool Dude
RR Simple Man

SJR All Time Cash
Very Smart Pearl
Smooth Cat Voo
WR This Cats A Champ
Light And Sassy

DT Hickorys Shakira
Annies Smarty Cat
Brothers Belledancer
Catzby

Napa Cat

LaDona Emmons
Paul Wilinski
Morgan Rogers
Giacomo Mattioli
Megan Eckert
Quentin Pickett
Giacomo Mattioli
Nicole Donahoo
Addison Tomlinson
Ty Fowler

Shelly Franklin
Andrea Pasek
Giacomo Mattioli
Paul Wilinski
Jamie Roberts

Murray Thompson

283.50
283.50
282.50
281.00
280.00
280.00
279.00
278.50
276.00
275.50
275.00
274.50
273.50
269.50
147.00
125.50

LaDona Emmons
Paul Wilinski

Morgan Rogers

Coal Creek Ranch
Megan Eckert
Jessica Nicole Saenz
Coal Creek Ranch
Nicole Donahoo
Vera Earl Ranch

Ty Or Melissa Fowler
Shelly Franklin
Andrea Pasek

Coal Creek Ranch
Paul Wilinski

Jim & Linda Schrack

Murray Thompson

23. CRCHA CINPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 8

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 582 Smooth Santanna Paul Wilinski 283.50 Paul Wilinski
2 619 Scrub Oak LaDona Emmons 283.50 LaDona Emmons
3 721 Dollar Rey Giacomo Mattioli 281.00 Coal Creek Ranch
4 679 Ima Real Cool Dude Megan Eckert 280.00 Megan Eckert
5 720 SJRAII Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 279.00 Coal Creek Ranch
6 706 Smooth Cat Voo Addison Tomlinson 276.00 Vera Earl Ranch
7 719 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 273.50 Coal Creek Ranch
8 583 Brothers Belledancer Paul Wilinski 269.50 Paul Wilinski

24. NRCHA L1NPB: Level 1 Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 14

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$300.00 1 985 Boonafide Royalty Teresa Fisher 288.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
$250.00 2 330 Travalinonmoonshine Sadie Grant 287.00 Paulette/Marvin Teixeira
$200.00 3 693 RJBoon Docs Catherine Deel 285.50 Catherine Deel
$150.00 4 876 HerTime Francesca Lord 284.00 Francesca Lord
$100.00 5 825 Chicaroo Sam Jordyn Hall 283.50 Jordyn Hall

6T 628 CR Lookin Cat Rachel Kozak 282.50 Rachel Kozak

6T 801 Reys Yer Shorts Morgan Rogers 282.50 Morgan Rogers

8T 679 Ima Real Cool Dude Megan Eckert 280.00 Megan Eckert

8T 607 RR Simple Man Quentin Pickett 280.00 Jessica Nicole Saenz
10 706 Smooth Cat Voo Addison Tomlinson 276.00 Vera Earl Ranch

11 814 WR This Cats A Champ Ty Fowler 275.50 Ty Or Melissa Fowler
12 643 DT Hickorys Shakira Andrea Pasek 274.50 Andrea Pasek

13 724 Divorce Kim Boydstun 271.50 Kim Boydstun

14 797 Levis Five Oh One Susan Hayes 266.00 Wade/Susan Hayes

25. CRCHA CL1NPB: Level 1 Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 7

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 595 Master Pici Jenna Fitzpatrick 297.50 Jenna Fitzpatrick
2 982 DMAC Rubirosa Jenna Pankey 283.50 Jenna Pankey
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Show #111224: CRCHA Show #9 (11/12/2024-11/17/2024)
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28. NRCHA SNPB: Select Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 12

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$180.00 1 580 BetShesa Playmate Garrell Reilly 289.00 Preston Williams
$150.00 2 985 Boonafide Royalty Teresa Fisher 288.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
$120.00 3 984 Wood U JustDo It Jayson (JJ) Fisher 285.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

$90.00 4 582 Smooth Santanna Paul Wilinski 283.50 Paul Wilinski
$60.00 5 721 Dollar Rey Giacomo Mattioli 281.00 Coal Creek Ranch
6 720 SJRAII Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 279.00 Coal Creek Ranch
7 762 Pepto And Jac Garrell Reilly 278.00 Preston Williams
8 400 Light And Sassy Shelly Franklin 275.00 Shelly Franklin
9 643 DT Hickorys Shakira Andrea Pasek 274.50 Andrea Pasek
0 719 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 273.50 Coal Creek Ranch
11 583 Brothers Belledancer Paul Wilinski 269.50 Paul Wilinski
12 293 Napa Cat Murray Thompson 125.50 Murray Thompson

29. CRCHA CSNPB: Select Non Pro Bridle Go

:C -Shown: 5

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 582 Smooth Santanna Paul Wilinski 283.50 Paul Wilinski
2 721 Dollar Rey Giacomo Mattioli 281.00 Coal Creek Ranch
3 720 SJRAIITime Cash Giacomo Mattioli 279.00 Coal Creek Ranch
4 719 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 273.50 Coal Creek Ranch
5 583 Brothers Belledancer Paul Wilinski 269.50 Paul Wilinski



gvent CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JuDGE Garth Gardiner

cLAss #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

2 PONT PENALTIES: | ‘ NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 turn

- Jogging first lwo strides Effective November 16,
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties

-0ut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Qver or under spin 1/4 lurn

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipaling stop

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under gpin more than 1/4 tum)
= Twe hands cn the reins in a bridle or twe-rein class

= Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, excepl the two rein class

- Horse balking

St |

- Bloody mouth (inside)

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second cormer

= Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in turm

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in patterns. failure Lo stop before executing a lope departure

= A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern, Tailure to hesitate lo demonsirate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties
- Spurring or hitling in front of cinch al any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- lilegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

= Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the paltern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Altire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his‘her whistle al arytime o terminate the work

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete at thal time,

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct . -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
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Event CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 11/12/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: {Atjudges’ discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Gow that won't run

B- Gow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Meintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

G- Degree of difficulty

D+ Eye Appeal

1 POINT PEMALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena te turn cow

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NRCHHA

JUDGE CARD

B+Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse,
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0-SCORE
A- Tum tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
of two rein class

N- Improper Western Aftire

0 - Failure to work in the proper working order

Effective November 18, 20

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nhrcha.com
COW WORK

L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Werking out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhibtor to attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-8 loody mouth {inside) pattern (fence work)
2 POINT PENALTIES G- llegal equipment
A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow H-Leaving working area before pattem is
B-Iinan open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete * =+
G - Failure 1o change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle I-Fall of horse or rider M4 Good = +1/2
JPOINT PENALTIES & Scheoling between rein work and cow work YAverage =0
D- Dangerous P psition K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded Y-Poor=-1/2
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L+If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked ~Vetwy Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum) wih the remal or reins, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking dewn cow without having working advantage
AU CONTERT -/ vt 7 1ol % 1POINT PENALTIES
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event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
cLass #20- NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
o
112 POINT PENALTIES;: NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16,
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties

-0ut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penallies

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before top is initiated

- Freezing up in tumn

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems. failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait
- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate lo demonsirate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience induding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure Lo complete the pattern as given (L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
~ Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside}

- flegal equipment

- Leaving working area before paftern is complete
- Fail of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 slrides when no back up is ealled for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half cir¢le or one-half the length of the arena

~ Improper Western Attire

= Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

Set %

Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will bs given if the work is hot complete at that time.

ME - Failure of an exhibitor {0 altempl to work the pattem.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good, 0 Correct . -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poaor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
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DESCRIPTION e Cc o Sop ALk s A R3% 7St
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ety T'sco
o 982 | DMAC Rubi it ndd
upirosa
SCORE > IR A TS - o)
oot | Bl PENALTY
ollar Rey
SCORE o |+l o o |-t o o 10
il e PENALTY g
imple Man
SCORE & o o |-V]-Yo |-V | +Va
= s Y
- —
PENALT
“ 738 | Just A Lil Voodoo e AR 3)\” b
SCORE o o -‘/7_ ) ,I/,J__ 4"'/1 o
17%a] s = o2y
3 825 Chicaroo Sam e b 12
JCORE ol [+A] o [+ha [+ |+
TS “
v
724 | Divorce PENALTY @
SCORE olo |-Yelo |-~]lo |o
]
i 762 Pepto And Jac RENSEEY ...f DV
SCORE Olololololo |+ /2.
“ 885 | Tony Tony Montana PENALTY
SCORE o o = | a Vo]l b | i 1
22y 3 cs
¥ 400 | Light And Sassy PENALTY ! P
SCORE o o | o |44 |- T |
w ST
Y 735 | Catzby PENALTY o
SCORE Wolvh | o o |l o |V [+= &
14
v 706 | Smooth Cat Voo PENALTY | =
SCORE o |+l o | +2]-% o o
(3 o) e
PENALTY
P SCORE ;

Judge's Signature:

Printed fmm\{év




‘EvenT CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrecha.com

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) N H ﬁ é“g n COW WO R K

A- Cow that won't run

B- Gow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superor cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming
C- Degree of difficulty

D-Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker

E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before inttiating the tum
W- Excessive hollering

2 POINT PENALTIES

A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned
C - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle

3 POINT PENALTIES

D- Dangercus Position

E-Exhausting or overwoerking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

5 POINT PENALTIES JUDGE CARD

A-Not getting a turn eachway (5 points each way) Effective November 16, 20
B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.

C-Blatant dischedience inchuding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given SL+ |
if the work is not complete at that time,

0-SCORE

A Turntail N- Improper Western Attire

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle O - Failure fo work in the proper working order

or two rein class

C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:

except the two rein class A-Abuse

D-Balking B-Lameness

E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to werk the

F-Bloody meuth (inside) pattern (fence work)

G- llegal equipment
H-Leaving working area hefore pattem is

complete +Very Good = +1
|- Fall of horse or rider ¥+ Good = +1/2
& Schooling between rein werk and cow work vAverage = 0
K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded v-Poor=-112
L+If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked - Ve Poor=-1

with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
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event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |JUDGE Garth Gardiner
cLAss #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
3=
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
-Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16,
- {- Score

1 Point Penalties

-Out of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridle

-Out of lead each 1/4 cirdle

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up intum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging heyond two strides
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before execuling a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattem. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Poirt Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Seetehing or anbicipating stop

- Failure to complete the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between thereins in a bridle class, excepl the tworein class
- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the patern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- improper Western Altire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

Sk

ME - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.

Jutige may blow his‘her whistle at anytime fo terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete at thal lime.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct . -1/2 Pouor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
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score | /2 (W7 | O /oo 2
720 | SJR All Time Cash PENALTY " |
SCORE (_) = /oY Q O Q —\/a (0,23 /L
330 Travalinonmoonshine PENALTY p l_
score | [47] O] O YAl ELyo By ,ﬁj 'S
PENA%Y V7
A p5ERE /A
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EVENT CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 11/12/2024 |JUDGE Garth Gardiner

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges' discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

COW WORK

A- Gow that wen't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at alltimes

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 20

N~ H
i B CH
5POINT PENALTIES

A-Not getting a turn eachway (5 points each way)

B-Spurning or hitting in frent of cinch at anylime or excessively whipping or spurming the horse.
G-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

G-Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

1POINT PENALTIES

#- Loss of working advanfage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-Foreach length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before inttiating the tum

W- Excessive hollering
2 POINT PENALTIES

A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete
G - Failire to change sides after a circling tum prier to the first circle

IPOINT PENALTIES

D- Dangerous P osition

E-Exhausting or cverworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn)

K- Knocking down cow without having werking advantage

if the work is not complete at that tine.
- SCORE
A- Turm tail N- Improper Western Attire
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle 0 - Failure to work in the proper working order
or fwo rein class

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given g [Z

C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NG SCORE:

except the two rein class A-Rbuse

D-Balking B-Lameness

E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhiborto attempt to work the
F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)

G lllegal equipment
H-L eaving working area before pattem is

+Very Good= +]
|- Fall of horse or rider v+ Good = +1/2
J Schooling betwe en rein work and cow work vAverage =0
K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is ewarded v-Poor=-1/2
L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked - Very Poor=-1

with the romal or reins. in an abusive manner

RUN GONTENT (+ 1 V11 ¥ v 1o % 1POINT PENALTIES

985 Boonafide Royalty

643 DT Hickorys Shakira

619 Scrub Oak

814 WR This Cats A Champ

862 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff

693 RJ Boon Docs

697 Very Smart Pearl

720 SJR All Time Cash

330 Travalinonmoonshine

# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating | "o % QU | circing | Posten Fro Do il ol o) (i Pene] score
—
583 Brothers Belledancer PENALTY [ o
content | [V HVREEA S| V|V S L&%
667 | PG Rapid Fire PENALTY - :
content| /| VA4 M \V// V| V| VA ;\'2 l7_

PENALTY
content [ /| V4~ 3V ] vH Vi - ﬂrn..\-
PENALTY _ | m =,
coven | V|V VTATA |V [ & Dl
PENALTY . P
CONTENT ViV Vil V3 BV %dil—
— I
CONTENT ! La\C)l;l-

PENALTY Al , e ' E} =

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

conTENT| V

CONTENT | \/

coNTENT [ \A] AL V‘%_f VF \4, \/-.‘F jr@'l‘]/

PENALTY

Judge's Signature:
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event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND

1 DATE 11/12/2024

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

cLAss #20- NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrehacom

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Mot changing leads within the same stride
- Jogoing first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 furn

1 Point Penalties

-COut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Qver or under spin 1/4 tumn

= 0Out of lead each 1/4 cirdle
- Scolching or anticipating stop

2 Poirt Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

= Failure to run by marker before slop is initiated

- Freezing up inturn

- Breaking gait

-Jogging beyond two strides

-On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the dircle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
~At end of pattem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Biatant disobedience including kicking. biting. bucking. rearing,
and siriking or obvicusly insubordinate.

i
NRCHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16,

-0- Score

= Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or twe-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class. except the tworein class

- Horse balling

- Bloody mouth (inside}

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pallern is complete

- Fail of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up i¢ called for in the pattemn.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Altire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

Sdz.

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the palttern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminale the work.

A score of zero will be given if the wotk is hol complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 \Very Good, +1/2 Guod. 0 Carrect , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER " ]
DESCRIPTION e cc Sop L3 S0 A R3%7SHBK
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 enelty | sco
L7 PENALTY l2
583 Brothers Belledancer —5 g
SCORE o AN AEAERAR
Ll L
el ennr SEALTY
apid Fire
SCORE O lo | o o -] & |+%. 1o
Y 985 | Boonafide Royalt EElOY \
oonariae royaity "
SOURE ol vhl o | a]+z]+ U (V3
h"', ﬁ LYY
v PENALTY |
643 | DT Hickorys Shakira {2yt 2% g
score_ [wfa+h |-l o o | © | o
TV
v
619 | Scrub Oak PENALTY o)
score | |+hlrh]l olo o [+
-
[
814 | WR This Cats A Champ i e s
score_ |- ] ol o |eRl-alefal] o
¥ 862 | CR Peeks A Lil Tuff RERALTY 2.\ 2 |y
SCORE o |-V +-/:,_ o o +,n/7_ __./7_
17 = =P .
Y 693 | RJBoon Docs PENALTY \ I »
score_ 1o 1o lo liklo [k lo
- 2= LY
Y 697 Very Smart Pearl pelve -1 2.4
SHORE o |+]ve | o | vk |+ |+ LB
=il s
¥ 720 | SJRAI Time Cash PENALTY | |
SCORE olo l=-2]vh]l-%]lo |-V ES)
221 5}
= 330 Travalinonmoonshine PENALTY
SCORE o |+ |-+ - | ] -2 10
PENALTY
i SCORE J

Judge's Signature:

i
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vent CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 11/12/2024  |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle
GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
COW WORK

A- Gow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respecthorse

G- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintzining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting supefior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuring

G- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

JUDGE CARD

Effective Nevember 16, 20

Nl
NRCIHA
5POINT PENALTIES

A-Not getting a turn eachway (5 points each way)

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuring the horse.

C-Blatant dischedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or ehviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time,

0-SCORE

A Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle

or two rein class

| Se+ 2
N- Improper Western Attire

0 - Failure to work in the proper working order

L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:

P-Working out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse

$-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhibitorto attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)

2POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena before tuming cow

B-In an open field furn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned

G - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle

JPOINT PENALTIES

D-Danaerous P osition

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

G- |llegal equipment
HHL eaving working area before pattem is

complete +Very Good = +1
|- Fall of horse or rider ¥+ Gogd = #1/2
& Schooling between rein werk and cow work vAverage =0
K+ Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded ¥ Poor =-1/2

L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked - Very Poor =-1

with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner

# HORSE

RUN COETENTH %1 ¥ (4= ) % 1 POINT PENAL 1ES

MANEUVER

Boxing

Form & Quality Position &] Degree of |  Eye 2PT 3 PT 5PT [ Penalty

Rafing of Turns Cirdling Control | Difficuty | Appeal § emiairv | pemacty § revacry | Total

583 Brothers Belledancer

667 PG Rapid Fire

985 Boonafide Royalty

643 DT Hickorys Shakira

619 Scrub Oak

814 WR This Cats A Champ

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT| o | v |Y*|¥ [ j: v v v B
. PENALTY A :
862 | CR Peeks A Lil Tuff - A
CONTRNE | or— il Sctpolidacs
w
PENALTY '
693 RJ Boon Docs ;
CONTENT | \» | i 54; VA | VA | v T2/e
mmﬁ
PENALTY i v
697 | Very Smart Pearl ; l ‘¢’—|
CONTENT| . » |vee %

720 | SJRAIll Time Cash
contenT| o | v [VHY (v “:“_: ve | v v e
PENALTY

330 Travalinonmoonshine o —l%
CONTENT |\/y | w4 MV — Vi | vy | v
PENALTY
CONTENT

/
Judge's Signature; L/_ ‘)M,L/WVLJ % [/w__,-(w}
LY
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gvent CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND

1 DATE 11/12/2024 JUDGE Garth Gardiner

cLass #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

1/2 POMNT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 furn
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridle = Seolching or anticipating stop
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker hefore stop is initiated

- Freezing up inlum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the firet 14 of the circle. after a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of paltern, failure to hesitate to demonsirate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring os hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Biatant disobedience inciuding kicking, biting, bucking. rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16,

- 0- Sgore

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
= Two hands on the reins in a bridle or twe-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- Hlegal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltern is complete
- Fail of horse or rider %
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is calied for in the pattem.

- Jogging In excess of ane-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Altire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

MO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the palter.
~ Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Gaod, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
D:‘:E:E:LYI'IESN cC Ce Stop L3% Stop R 3% St Bk
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5] 6 | 7| 8 | Crew |SCO
PENALTY o
797 Levis Five Oh One s ) + 73] Q 5 ®) ®) Q P Q% /}_
984 Wood U Just Do It il
score [ +7a o Bl | O [+Yu]4 /0 +H q@
801 Reys Yer Shorts ind b :H '/ g
SCORE QO [+A Q 2 O O B o
PENALTY
580 Bet Shesa Playmate .
score Yo |+ Q Hoaldndl O %5
PENALTY
876 Her Time - —
SCORE 0 L7 Oty Q O_ Ao g \
293 Napa Cat i il - Q 3 O O
SCORE Q it/ O L O O |47
582 Smooth Santanna FENALTX _ = . ?) fﬂfi/
score |-/l O] O+l | O+ o1 l—
679 | Ima Real Cool Dude i L !
SCORE B0 LA | Q HuyLn Q Q %/Z_
831 | A Lil Twist Of Smoke PENALTY e o ‘
score | Q) [-Vod O -4 O [=/4-"/a} t |
595 Master Pici PENALTY é|]
score | ¥/ 2]V H ] A4 +'/ /0] Ol
719 | Annies Smarty Cat PENALTY ] st é‘, f
ore |- O BV O Sk | A
628 | CR Lookin Cat PENALTY |_ ‘ i]L
score 1D LO1 O RALD AL D O

Judge's Signature: //,
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vt CRCHA Show #9

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 11/12/2024

JUDGE Garth Gardiner

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (Atjudges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Gow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A+ Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

G- Degree of difficulty

D+ Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

G-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-Foreach length horse runs past cow

P-Warking out of position

$-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the tum

W~ Excessive hollering
2 POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow

ni,
N Biﬂs i
5POINT PENALTIES

A-Not getting a turn eachway (5 points each way)

B-Spuriing or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurming the horse.
G-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0-SCORE
A Turn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
o two rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattem is

N- Improper Western Attire

S

0 - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor o attempt to work the

pattern (fence work)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1A COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 20

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete +VeryGond = +1
C - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle |- Fall of hiorse or rider ¥+ Good = +12
3 POINT PENALTIES & Schooling between rein work and cow work YAverage =0
D- Danderous Position K- Scheoling horse hetween cows, if new cow is awarded v - Poor = -1/2
E-Exhausting or overworking hefore circling cow L-1f & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked ~Mery Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RUN CONTENT (+/ v+ /v [ v-]-) % 1POINT PENALTIES
: ! Form & Quality | .. . [|Postion 8] Degrea of |  Eye 2PT 3PT 5pT | Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER J Boxing | Rating of Turns Cireling 1 o ouet | Ditfcuty | Appeat | pevsury § remaery | omacre | Total SCORE
797 | Levis Five Oh One EEHRENT =~ | reh
content | v | Vo [V \/.I@‘ - vl VIV

984 Wood U Just Do It

801 Reys Yer Shorts

580

Bet Shesa Playmate

876 Her Time

293 Napa Cat

582 Smooth Santanna

679

Ima Real Cool Dude

831 A Lil Twist Of Smoke
595 Master Pici

719 Annies Smarty Cat

CR Lookin Cat

I

PENALTY

CONTENT

A

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

conTent | v | V—
PENALTY

conTenT | | VAVH
PENALTY 7——\—
conTent | V| V]V
PENALTY

CONTENT| | —

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

99NTEE\JT

Judage's Signature:

Printed from HSW



event CRCHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 11/12/2024 |supbGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

412 POINT PENALTIES: NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

-Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or underspin 1/8 turn

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16,
- 0- Score

1 Point Penalties

-0ut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Qver or under spin /4 tum

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure te run by marker before stop is initiated
- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jegging beyond two strides

- Qut of lead each 1/4 cirde
- Scotching or anticipating stop

- Failure to complets tha pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- Mlega! equipment

- Leaving working area before paltern is complete

Fall of horse or nider

- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or twe-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

Set3

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch al any lime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,

and siriking or obviously insubordinate.

NOTE:

MO SCORE:

Abuse
Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibilor lo attempt to work the paltern.

Judge may blow his’her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is hol comnplete at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct . -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremdy Poor

MANEUVER : ,
DESCRIPTION cC Ce Stop L3% Stop R3% St Bk
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Peralty | sco
Y 707 | Levis Five Oh O i -
evis rive ne
scoRe | o [walo o |-2lo |o 2z |B
28
- 984 | Wood U Just Do It FENALTY
00 ust Do v
SCORE o | & | ¥ Yolvk |4k | v alp
=
v 801 Reys Yer Shorts FE TR
y
SCORE ) O _p/.:_ o 4,,\/1_‘ +|/_z_ o 12
- Y
v
580 Bet Shesa Playmate PENALTY 13
scoRE _|+'a |+fa| & |+H | o | &\
¥ 876 | HerTime PENALTY 9
SCORE o lo |-f|-12] o | -]+
& Tan
Y 203 | Napacat PENALTY &
v 582 Smooth Santanna PENALTY 7
SCORE o |-2lo |vwWil-Yo| o |+f= z |3
P ——
v
679 Ima Real Cool Dude i i U 'TD%:_
SCORE o | |-zl v | &
v 831 | A Lil Twist Of Smoke PENALTY 22 2
SCORE SAEARAEARAEAERA T
v %X 7571
595 Master Pici PENALTY ‘/
SCORE 4"./7— *"'/’J-. o | Y 4—‘]7_ Mo |2 NEY R
~ o e
¥ 719 | Annies Smarty Cat PENALTY \
SCORE I, o -'/-;. IRy I T S { (53]
Lo Eq
v 628 CR Lookin Cat PENALTY i : o
u SCORE I, ) _l/_,_ 2| o "“'I'?— o ?
i prUPY A 7

Judge's Signature:
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gvent CREHA Show #9 GO-ROUND 1

DATE 11/12/2024

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS #20 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle
GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges' discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Gow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesnt respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

G- Degree of difficulty
D- Eye Appeal

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www,nrcha.com

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 20

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, busking, rearing and striking or obvicusly insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

St3

1 POINT PENALTIES 0- SCORE

A- Loss of working advantage A Turn tail N- Impreper Western Attire

G-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B~ Using twe hands on the reins in a bridle 0 - Failure to work in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow or two rein class

L-Foreach length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:

P-Working out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse

$-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before inftiating the tum E-Extremely out of control ME- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)

2POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena before tuming cow

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling fum prior to the first circle

G- llegal equipment

H-L eaving working area before pattem is
complete

|- Fell of horse or rider

+Very Good = +1
¥+ Good = +1/2

3POINT PENALTIES J Schooling between rein work and cow work ¥ Average =
D- Dangerous P osition K- Schooling horse between cows, If new cow is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
E-Exhausting or everworking before circling cow L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked Vet Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RUN CORTENT (+ 1 v 21 ¥ 1 =1 % 1 POINT PENALTIES
# HORSE MANEUVER | Bosing | Rating | 5 QU= | Giring | Peston s Oegreet} Eve § 2T § SPT § SPT IPe]| score
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